B/ARRIC/ADE:

H

DRIVER SIDE

DRIVER SIDE REINFORCEMENT
STEP BRACKETS BRACKETS

LLL

STEP 1

-
-
.

=1
PASSENGER SIDE é

REINFORCEMENT PASSENGER SIDE
BRACKETS STEP BRACKETS

 S——

Mounting Brackets look very similar but are unique. Please identify each mounting bracket
using the engraved location identifier. Notice: The Center brackets are the same as The Rear
brackets. Both Reinforcement brackets are the same.

DF: Driver Front PF: Passenger Front
DC: Driver Center PC: Passenger Center
DR: Driver Rear PR: Passenger Rear

PASSENGER SIDE RUNNING BOARDS

STEP 2

DRIVER SIDE RUNNING BOARDS

Identify each running board by identifier on the front. Notice: “D” for Driver/Left Side; “P” for
Passenger/Right Side.

STEP 3 (2) 8mm Plastic Washers
(2) 8mm Flat Washers

(2) 8mm Nylon Lock Nuts

Start installation toward the front of the Passenger/Right side of the vehicle.

Slide (1) Plastic Washer over each of the (3) factory mounting studs in the body panel.

Loosely fit the Passenger Front reinforcement bracket to the (2) lower studs using (2) M8
Plastic Washers, (2) M8 x 24mm flat washers, and (2) M8 nylon lock nuts. Do not fully tighten
to allow for later adjustments. Repeat this step for all step brackets.

(1) 8mm Plastic Retainer
(2) 8mm Flat Washers
(2) 8mm Nylon Lock Nuts

STEP 4

Loosely attach the (1) Passenger step bracket to the upper factory mounting stud and the
(1) Passenger reinforcement bracket using (1) M8 plastic washer, (2) M8 flat washers, and
(2) M8 nylon lock nuts.

Repeat this step for all step brackets.




G¢0¢/S2/€0:paup3
IrYECIL # NMUS

sjjog oquwio) wwsz x g (9)

SINN 3007 UolAN 8 (0€)

SIBYSEM Jel4 Wwg X O wwyg X g (9€)
s1aysep onseld g (81)

[Hd ‘Od ‘dd] siexoelg juswasolojuiey HY ()
[Hd ‘Od ‘4dl siexoeig deys HY (€)
Eo,oo.“_o_ﬂe_oem_EmeeoE_mm_Iimv
v
v
v

Joyojey [¥a ‘0a ‘4al syexoeig deys H1 (¢
SSUOUBIAN/SIN00S pseog Buiuuny HY (1
wwg| pleog Buiuuny H1 (1

a3AINDIA ST001 SIN3LINOD

SNOILONHLSNI NOILLVTIVLSNI

gvO M3HO ALNA "3dNS 0554 /0Gvd4 /0G€4 /0G24 +G202-210¢
gv0 M3HOH3dNS A3 ONINLHOIT 0S4 +G202-¢20¢
g8vO M3™DH3dNS 0514 +6202-G10¢

SAJVvO4d ONINNNY dH ¥O1

ENTAINRTE

"8)o|dWod Mou S| uolje|[elsu|

‘pieoq Buiuuni Bujuiewsal ay) 1oy g-| sdsjs jeadey

‘lensiA Jopio Buiusyybi toy ojoyd aag "aoe|d ojul dajs ay} ainoss 0} s}joq 8y} usjybi pue
‘albue pasisep ay) 0} pieoq Buruuni ayy jsnipy “ajoIysa ay) o} syexoelq Buunow ayy usyybiy

9 d3ls

‘sjexoelq dejs Sd (z) 48yjo Joy dajs ay) jeaday ‘Jnu 300| QN (1) ‘Ueysem jey N
(2) ‘Yog xay wwsz x g (1) ‘Nog oquiod wwgz x gAl (1) Buisn aoe|d ojul aunoes Ajgsoo| pue
‘}@xoe.q Juoly 8y) ojuo pJeoq Bujuuni ay) 3 ‘9|9IYBA By} 0} pajunow A|8soo| sjexoeIq (B YA

)0 oquiod wwisz X g () |

S d3ls

INN X207 8IN(1)
siaysem je|d 8W(z)
sjjog xaH wwsz X gN(})




